SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14732/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2014 in WP No. 7098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR JHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRIKA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv. Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr.Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondent No.27, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER